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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1787
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012
TRAINING PROGRAMME
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Public SectorUndertakings (PSUs) of the power sectorproposes to start any scheme for impartingtraining to the tribal and land oustees inminingand power projects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwiththe number of girls/boys trained by all PSUsduring the last three years and the currentyear?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) : Madam, Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs), operating in the power sector, structure and run training modules for land oustees/tribals.

(b) : The information in respect of such CPSUs is enclosed as Annex.
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